GEMUINE PARTS

2]
2
o
7
2
L
.
2
>
n
T8
>
-
T
W
=
x
T8

Item | Part Number Description Item | Part Number | Description

UCF-002467-001 | FRONT HANGER UNDERMOUNT UCF-006963-001 | DUCTILE EQUALIZER
10
UCF-002467-901 CS FRUUCF2467-1 UXA-000017 CAST STEEL EQUALIZER

L W/ WELDED REINFORCEMENT BAR 11 | UCF-002640-001 | ADJUSTABLE RADIUS ROD

UCF-002467-902 | (> FRUUCF2467-1 12 | UXA-000026-001 | FIXED RADIUS ROD

W/ WELDED REINFORCEMENT BAR
13 UXA-000004-901 | EQUALIZER BUSHING KIT
2 UCF-002473-001 | FRONT HANGER STRADDLEMOUNT
14 UXA-000011-900 | RADIUS ROD BUSHING KIT

4 UXA-000021 EQUALIZER HANGER STRADDLEMOUNT
15 UXA-000063 HANGER REINFORCEMENT
UXA-000034-900 | EQUALIZER HANGER
16 UCC-005998-001 | SPRING SADDLE
UXA-000034 EQUALIZER HANGER UNDERMOUNT
17 UXA-000048 AXLE SPRING SEAT 1-1/2” THICK
UXA-000067 EQUALIZER HANGER CAST LH

18 | AXA-000495-001 | AXLE BRACKET
19 UCD-009015-001 | SPACER

20 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/8”—18" X 5-1/4"
21 BCB-008842-900 | WEAR PLATE

UXA-000067-001 | EQUALIZER HANGER CAST RH
UCF-002470-001 | REAR HANGER UNDERMOUNT
UCF-002471-001 | REAR HANGER STRADDLEMOUNT

UXA-000065 REAR HANGER CAST LH
22 | AXA-000512-001 | SPRING CHAIR 5” SQUARE
UXA-000065-001 | REAR HANGER CAST R
~ e — 23 | FCA-000759-001 | CROSS BRACE

12-95 breat Dane



lreat [lane

GEMUINE PARTS

e | port Number | pesrpion |

O 0 N OO s W N

[y
o

UCF-001466-001 | FRONT HANGER
UCE-007746-001 | EQUALIZER HANGER
UCF-005858-001 | REAR HANGER
UXA-000004-901 | EQUALIZER BUSHING KIT
UXA-000015-002 | EQUALIZER BOLT
UXA-000356-001 | WASHER

UXA-000004 EQUALIZER BUSHING
UXA-000003 EQUALIZER BOLT WASHER
HEX LOCK NUT 1”-14

UCF-006963-001 | DUCTILE EQUALIZER
UXA-000017 CAST STEEL EQUALIZER

e —

e | part Namber | esrpion

UCC-005998-001
UCE-008801-001
HEX HEAD BOLT
AXA-000495-001
UXA-000011-900
UXA-000016
UXA-000356-001
UXA-000011
UXA-000002
UCF-002640-001
UXA-000026-001
AXA-000512-001

lreat Dane

SUSPENSIONSI

“
]
c
m
T
>
c
“
)
c
7
U
m
Z
@
o
z
7]

SPRING SADDLE
U-BOLT SADDLE

AXLE BRACKET

RADIUS ROD BUSHING KIT
RADIUS ROD BOLT

RADIUS ROD WASHER 1-15/16" ID
RADIUS ROD BUSHING

RADIUS ROD WASHER 1-1/16" ID
ADJUSTABLE RADIUS ROD

FIXED RADIUS ROD

AXLE SPRING CHAIR 5" SQUARE

ﬁ

12-96



l SUSPENSIONS

2]
2
o
7
2
L
.
2
=
n
T8
>
q
T
[T
=
x
T8

12-97

Item | Part Number | Description

1

2 UCF-006672-001 | EQUALIZER HANGER

3 UCF-005858-002 | REAR HANGER

5 HEX LOCK NUT 5/8"”—18"

6 BOLT

7 UCF-006703-001 | BUSHING

8 WASHER

9 HEX LOCK NUT 1”—14

= UCF-006703-901 | BUSHING KIT (NCLUDES #5 - #9)

10 | SPRING LINER

11 | UCF-006696-001 | FRONT CHAIR

12 | UCF-002610-001 | AXLE BRACKET
UCC-005998-001 | SPRING SADDLE

- UCE-008801-001 | U-BOLT SADDLE

ﬁ

UCF-006668-001

FRONT HANGER

Item | Part Number

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

UCF-008317-002
UCF-008317-001
UXA-000048
UCC-004920-001
UXA-000011-900
UXA-000026-001
UCF-002640-001
UXA-000016
UXA-000356-001
UXA-000011
UXA-000002
AXA-000512-001
UCF-006699-001

| Description
EQUALIZER HARDENED
EQUALIZER
AXLE SPRING 1-1/2" THICK
AXLE BRACKET
RADIUS ROD BUSHING KIT
FIXED RADIUS ROD
ADJUSTABLE RADIUS ROD
RADIUS ROD BOLT
RADIUS ROD WASHER
RADIUS ROD BUSHING
RADIUS ROD WASHER 1-1/16" ID
SPRING CHAIR
EQUALIZER BUSHING

lreat Dane

GEMUINE PARTS

"""

lreat Dane



lreat ane

GEMUINE PARTS

Item| Part Number | Description Item| Part Number | Description

1
2

N o o u b

10

11
12
13
14

ﬁ

HIGH RIDE

FOR RIDE HEIGHTS 14 3/4” X 15 1/2”

UCF-008314-001
UCF-006668-001
UVA-000056-001
UCE-008801-001
85321
UCF-006696-001
UCF-002610-001
9394
UVA-000008-001
UVA-000008-002
UCF-009172-001
UCF-009172-003
UCF-002640-001
UXA000026-001
UCF-006702-001
UXA-000011-900

SPRING

FRONT HANGER

SADDLE W/ STABILIZER BRACKET
U-BOLT SADDLE

SHOCK ABSORBER

FRONT CHAIR

AXLE BRACKET HIGH RIDE

AIR BAG

BASE PLATE 38” SPRING CENTER
BASE PLATE 44" SPRING CENTERS
MOUNT TOP 38” SPRING CENTERS
MOUNT TOP 44" SPRING CENTERS
ADJUSTABLE RADIUS ROD

FIXED RADIUS ROD

AXLE BRACKET LOW RIDE

RADIUS ROD BUSHING KIT

lreat Dane

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
27
28
29
30
31
32

FOR RIDE HEIGHTS 13 1/4” X 14”

UXA-000016
UXA-000356-001
UXA-000011
UXA-000002
FSP-006-02-009
UCF-006972-003
UVA-000007-001
UVA-000141-001
UVA-000012-001

LOCK WASHER 1/2”

AIR BAG BOLT

SUSPENSIONSI

LOW RIDE

“
]
c
m
I
>
c
“
)
c
7
‘
m
Zz
@
o
z
7]

RADIUS ROD BOLT 6”

WASHER 1-15/16" ID

BUSHING

WASHER 1-1/16" ID

HEX LOCK NUT 1”—14

SPACER PLATE 3/4” FOR 14” X 15” RIDE HEIGHT
UPPER SHOCK BRACKET I-BEAM

UPPER SHOCK BRACKET

LOWER SHOCK BRACKET

HEX NUT 3/4”"—16
UCE-009461-001
AIR BAG NUT 1/2”
LOCK WASHER 1/2”

LOCK WASHER 3/4”

ﬁ

12-98



l SUSPENSIONS

2]
2
o
7
2
L
.
2
=
n
T8
>
q
T
[T
=
x
T8

e | part Namber | Desciption

lreat Dane

GEMNUIMNE PARTS

I e e

1 UCE-000176-001 TRAILING ARM LH BXE-000460-900 | U-BOLT KIT 1” X 12-3/4”

2 UCE-000176-002 TRAILING ARM RH 17 U-BOLT WASHER 1”

3 UXA-000015-002 EQUALIZER BOLT 18 HEX NUT 1”—14

4 UXA-000356-002 WASHER 19 UCE-004461-001 | BOTTOM PLATE

5 UXA-000004 BUSHING 20 UCE-001177-001 | HANGER R/S

6 UXA-000003 WASHER 21 UCE-001177-002 | HANGER C/S

7 HEX LOCK NUT 1”—14 22 UCE-001656-001 | SHOCK MOUNTING BRACKET

7A | UXA-000004-901 EQUALIZER BUSHING KIT UCF-000051-001 | REAR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 36”
8 9394 AIR BAG 2 UCF-000051-002 | REAR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 44”
10 LOCK WASHER 1/2” 24 | UCE-001660-001 | AXLE CASTING C/S

11 UCE-009460-001 HEX BOLT 1/2"”"—13 X 7-1/4" 25 UCE-001660-002 | AXLE CASTING R/S

12 UCE-001295-901 SHOCK ABSORBER KIT 26 HEX NUT 3/4”—16

13 UCA-000187 SHOCK MOUNTING BUSHING 27 UCE-009461-001 | LOCK WASHER

14 HARDENED 7/8” PLAIN WASHER 28 UCE-001662-001 | BOSS CASTING

15 HEX LOCK NUT 7/8”—14 29 UXA-000003-002 | RADIUS ROD WASHER

—ﬁ

lreat Dane

12-99



